CH \$565.00 111111

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOODCENTS SERVICES, INC.		12/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
GOODCENTS CONCEPTS, INC.		12/30/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENERTOUCH, INC.
Street Address:	4550 North Point Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 180
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1111117	GOOD CENTS HOME
Registration Number:	1278459	GOOD ¢ENTS
Registration Number:	1726583	SUPER GOOD CENTS
Registration Number:	1726584	SUPER GOOD CENTS
Registration Number:	1787257	GOOD CENTS
Registration Number:	2234569	GOOD CENTS ENVIRONMENTAL HOME
Registration Number:	2198786	GOOD CENTS ENVIRONMENTAL HOME
Registration Number:	2267718	GOOD CENTS
Registration Number:	2250519	GOOD CENTS
Registration Number:	2347535	GOOD CENTS
Registration Number:	2592144	GOOD CENTS HOME
Registration Number:	2748183	GOODCENTS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3668632	GOOD¢ENTS
Registration Number:	3682578	GOODCENTS
Registration Number:	4246585	GOODCENTS CONNECT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0598

900390922

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4144018	GOODCENTS THE POWER TO PERFORM
Registration Number:	4144019	GOODCENTS THE POWER TO PERFORM.
Registration Number:	4339915	GOODCENTS CONNECT
Registration Number:	4286307	ENERGIZING INDIANA
Registration Number:	4286308	ENERGIZING INDIANA TOGETHER WE'LL DO POW
Registration Number:	4286309	TOGETHER WE'LL DO POWERFUL THINGS!
Registration Number:	4286310	ENERGIZING INDIANA TOGETHER WE'LL DO POW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vmann@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com,

aspoto@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia F. Mann

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21240-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia F. Mann
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia F. Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=GoodCents - Certificate of Merger (GA) - FILED#page1.tif source=GoodCents - Certificate of Merger (GA) - FILED#page2.tif source=GoodCents - Certificate of Merger (GA) - FILED#page3.tif source=GoodCents - Certificate of Merger (GA) - FILED#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0599

Control Number: K844090

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 12/30/2016. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Su	rvivin	g En	tity:

ENERTOUCH, INC., a Domestic Profit Corporation

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

GOODCENTS SERVICES, INC. Delaware, a Foreign Profit Corporation GOODCENTS CONCEPTS, INC. Georgia, a Domestic Profit Corporation

> WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 12/30/2016



B: R. L. Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0600

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FOR THE MERGER

OF

GOODCENTS SERVICES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

នាល់

GOODCENTS CONCEPTS, INC. (a Georgia corporation)

INTO

ENERTOUCH, INC. (a Georgia corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 14 §14-2-1105 and §14-2-1107 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "GBCC"), and Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("GCL"), the undersigned corporation does hereby certify as follows:

- The name and state of incorporation of each corporation which is merging is as follows:
 - (a) GoodCents Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("GoodCents Services");
 - (b) GoodCents Concepts, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("GoodCents Concepts"); and
 - (c) EnerTouch, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("EnerTouch").

GoodCents Services and GoodCents Concepts shall be merged with and into EnerTouch with EnerTouch being the surviving corporation. The name of the surviving corporation is EnerTouch, Inc.

- The Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of EnerTouch, as in effect immediately before the mergers, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 30, 2016 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among GoodCents Services, GoodCents Concepts and EnerTouch, has been approved and adopted by each of the aforesaid corporations in accordance with the requirements of the laws of Delaware and the laws of Georgia. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation, at the following address:

4550 North Point Parkway Suite 180

EASTN37331818.2

Alpharetta, Georgia 30022

- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by EnerTouch on request and without cost, to any shareholder of GoodCents Services, GoodCents Concepts or EnerTouch.
- 5. The Merger Agreement was duly approved by the Board of Directors and shareholders of GoodCents Services and GoodCents Concepts and by the Board of Directors and shareholders of EnerTouch.
- The request for publication of a notice of filing of this Certificate of Merger and payment therefor will be made as required by Section 14-2-1105.1 of the GBCC.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

EAST/137551818.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by an authorized representative on <u>December 30</u>, 2016.

ENERTOUCH, INC.

a Georgia corporation

Name: Benjahijn Mao

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Georgia Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 01/11/2017